IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

11 APRIL 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MUNZHELELE J

1. ABSA BANK LTD VS E MUZANGWA

2. ASHLEIGH’S MATTRESS CC VS JOUBERTON FURNISHERS CC

3. JHRABIE VS RAF

4. EX PARTE: M A MONGALO+1

5. ABSA BANKLTD VS NOMAGEBA MEATS CC

6. B/C OF FONTANA VILLAGE VS M S RADEDBE

7. B/C OF EAGLE WOOD VS KZ PHUNGULA

8. EXPARTE: H D STRYDOM

049497/23

049696/22

134494/23

000676/24

131314/23

067148/23

001966/23

002789/24



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

SANTAM LTD

EX PARTE: S F BOOYZEN+1

EX PARTE: M HAFFNER+1

IEMAS FINANCIAL

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

IEMAS FINANCIAL

EX PARTE: J DU PLESSIS+1

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

JORDAAN INC+1

D ABABACAR

J BOTHA

T FNXUMALO+1

H R SITHOLE

BEDSHELF INVESTMENTS

J K NTJINGILA

NICHOM BUSINESS CONSULTING

M A MAMAKGOBO

078677/23

002876/24

116382/23

22566/20

086153/23

40588/20

108612/12

006655/24

62219/19

006653/24

72340/17

123028/23



21

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

. SB GUARANTEE VS RAMS CAPITAL+2
B TSHONGANI VS MIN OF POLICE+1
CHANGING TIDES VS K NAIDOO
BMW FINANCIAL VS K A SETATI
CHANGING TIDES VS J HAVENGA+1
NEDBANK LTD VS M P SIKHOSANA
EX PARTE: J A BOOYSEN+1

EX PART: R DIXON+1

ABSA BANK LTD VS W G MANUEL

66787/20

43349/19

610/22

130576/23

82319/19

006868/24

027225/24

119979/23

120600/23



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

30. ABSA BANK LTD

31. ABSA BANK LTD

32. SB GUARNTEE

33. STD BANK LTD

34. STD BANK LTD

35. STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

W J CROUKAMP

N P MTHIMUNYE

M J MACHAKA

VERTEX UPHOLSTERY

A MHLANGA

J M LUMBE

105667/23

099524/23

033261/23

016509/22

096076/23

097376/23



11

APRIL 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KOOVERIJIE J

36

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

. EXHANI

H TAYOB

EX PARTE: J A VERMAAK+1

H C KALENGA

EX PARTE: L DE JONGE

M CIERENBERG

M CHENJE

N MOKOENA

SASTROSOLVE LTD

S CRONJE+1

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

D LEDWABA

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

PROC CORP CC

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

COCHRANE PROJECTS

C M MAKIBELO+1

103885/23

021668/23

002885/24

117663/23

120132/23

000844/24

118033/23

086627/23

078111/23

086043/23



46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

B/C OF CHURCH GARDENS

STD BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: C L CAPPER

FNB BANK LTD

H P VAN COLLER

SB GUARANTEE

K1 YAKA

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

FNB BNAK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N A FOBI

M GROENEWALD

T A MUHLARE

B D BROOKSTEIN+1

C MPOFU

RAF

JJTHERON

RAF

V MOYO

N HUTTON

M CHINORIWA

076231/23

116528/23

89705/19

7262/21

022783/22

110044/23

64476/17

56326/19

57043/21

28088/20

098621/23

110512/23



58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

M OLIVIER VS RAF

EX PARTE: L VENTER

EX PARTE: C MOSES+1

P MASEKO VS RAF
DIGITAL DASH LTD VS MMATSEBA HOLDINGS GROUP
EX PARTE: E W SPIES

B/C OF ORANJEHOF VS N CHENG
J H DU RANDT VS RAF
A KING VS A LAAGE

22/2017

018867/24

018563/24

72427/19

045054/23

019033/24

045827/22

134492/23

102237/23



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

67. STD BANK LTD VS N CHAUKE 112350/23
68.J H DU RANDT VS RAF 134487/23
69.J H RABIE VS RAF 134496/23
70. ABSA BANK LTD VS NOMAGEBA MEATS CC 119765/23
71. DAIMLER TRUCK VS ENASNI EXPRESS LTD 108000/23

72.B/C OF EROS VILLAS VS W B MHLANGA 050429/23



11 APRIL 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOOKI J

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

B/C OF CALEDON VS D S HANSLO
B/C OF STUDIO TWO VS M V SIBIYA
VARIFLAT RESIDENTS VS IDONNA LTD+2
EX PARTE: C P NELSON

EX PARTE: CJ MATTHEE+1

FNB BANK LTD VS Z JACA
NEDBANK LTD VS P I RADEBE
ABSA BANK LTD VS D L DIPPENAAR
SB GUARANTEE VS K NDLOVU

SB GUARANTEE VS N Z MTHEMBU
EX PARTE: B C LOTTERING

046340/22

114946/23

131542/23

006795/24

117280/23

118556/23

047486/23

6808/21

044320/23

069480/23

021096/24



84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

B/C OF TULANA

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

FIDELITY CASH SOLUTIONS

V N CHIKWENGURU

EX PARTE: J OELOFSE+1

ABSA BANK LTD

Z N CELE

K KINGSLEY

EX PARTE: J VAN DER MERWE

L P KESWA

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

C C FERREIRA

J MOTAUNG

M Z DLAMINI

D MOROBE+1

RAF

B M SENOKWANE+1

MIN OF POLICE

RAF

RAF

Z MKWANAZI

125373/23

005317/24

B1065/23

46869/21

40048/18

022852/24

87640/14

11174/21

77583/19

022812/24

958/19

101977/23



96. FNB BANK LTD

97. R M PHAKANE

98. ABSA TRUST LTD

99. B/C OF LOUBIE GARDENS

100. BJ NKOSI

101. FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

O MATLHARE+1

MEC OF HEALTH, LIMPOPO

RAF

N S NYAWO

SWAHINI TRADING+1

D VAN DEN BERG+2

111217/23

58981/21

37914/22

083105/23

011740/22

42647/21



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

N DLAMINI VS
NEDBANK LTD VS
STD BANK LTD VS

EX PARTE: A W VAN ROOYEN

FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE VS

SB GUARANTEE VS
SB GUARANTEE VS
STD BANK LTD VS

MIN OF POLICE

M ELLINAS

F PHIRI

HA MNTAMBO

J DICK

S F BAQWA

A CNDHLOVU

010579/23

027785/23

108417/23

116500/23

117413/23

061097/23

085934/23

112344/23



